KENDAL MARCH 16

From 10am to 3:30pm (show hall opens approx. 11am)

Organised by the ALPINE GARDEN SOCIETY in conjunction with the SCOTTISH ROCK GARDEN CLUB

KIRKBIE KENDAL SCHOOL, LOUND ROAD, KENDAL, LA9 7EQ.
From the North: M6 J37 take A684 towards Kendal. After 5 miles turn left onto Park Side Rd (immediately before 40mph
signs). After 0.8 miles at T Jn turn left onto Lound Rd (A65). School is on left after Shell garage. o

From the South: M6 J36 take A590/A591 for 6 miles, then A6 to Kendal South. In Kendal, right at first traffic lights, then left at

roundabout and immediately right into school grounds.

SHOW SECRETARY: Alan Oatway  Tel: 015395 30702 Email: Alan.Oatway @agsgroups.org

ENTRIES TO: Lionel Clarkson Tel: 01253 394993 Email: Lionel.Clarkson@agsgroups.org by
Tuesday before the show Please state if a member of AGS, SRGC or both
Novice Section entries at any time - advance notification of a large entry appreciated

STAGING: 8:00 am to 9:40 am on Saturday only
JUDGING: begins at 9:45 am

TROPHY PRESENTATION: 3:15 pm

Exhibitors should note that AGS Show Notes and Regulations apply this year, and SRGC next year. Accordingly, a

Farrer medal may be awarded this year.

Bulbous plants: under AGS rules, note 27 applies this year. See also the note at the bottom of page 16

Gothenburg Trophy (SRGC  best plantin the
travelling award) seed raised classes

Cyclamen Society Salver best Cyclamen
(presented at the AGM)

Trophies 2023 Winners

Hollett Trophy most first prize points in Open Section Don Peace

Michael Roberts Memorial most first prize points in Intermediate Section Michael Myers
Trophy

Reginald Kay Trophy most first prize points in Novice Section Sheila Bellingall

Kirby Cup best foliage plant Stan da Prato

Duncan Lowe Award best plant in a pan not exceeding 19cm Mark Childerhouse

David Mowle Trophy best bulbous plant in Intermediate (2) and Novice Heather Barraclough

Clarkson Trophy best Ranunculaceae Chris Lilley

Bronze Medal Listed under ‘Special Awards’ of SRGC Rules and Brenda Nickels

awarded for Sections Two and Three combined

Discussion Weekend Nick Boss

Early Spring lan Robertson

OPEN SECTION |

(1) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 36 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER
CLASS

1 6 pansrock plants. AGS MEDAL 26
2 3 pans rock plants (distinct genera) 27
3 1 pan rock plant in flower
4 3 pans Primulaceae 28
5 1 pan Androsace 29
6 3 pans Dionysia 30
7 1 pan Dionysia species 31
8 1 pan Dionysia hybrid 32
9 1 pan Asiatic Primula 33
10 1 pan Primula (excl. Asiatic) 34
11 3 pans Primula allionii (incl. hybrids) 35
12 1 pan Primula allionii (incl. hyﬁrids) 36
13 1 pan Cyclamen 37
14 1 pan Brassicaceae
15 3 pans Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae 38
16 1 pan Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae (excl.
Corydalis and Hepatica) 39
17 1 pan Corydalis 40
18 1 pan Hepatica
19 3 pans Saxifragaceae 41
20 1 pan Saxifraga
21 3 pans bulbous plants 42
22 1 pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria, Narcissus &
ridaceae) 43
23 1 pan Fritillaria
24 3 pans miniature/dwarf Narcissus 44
25 1 pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus

28
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pan Iridaceae

pans rock plants from any one continent.
Continent to be stated. Note 28

pan rock plant native to Asia

pan rock plant native to Europe

pan rock plant native to the Americas

pan dwarf shrub in flower

pan Ericaceae

pans dwarf conifer

pan dwarf conifer

pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)

pan hard&/ fern

pans rock plants (three in flower and three
foliage)

pans rock plants for foliage and group effect
(not more than one to be silver/grey)

pan rock plant with silver/grey foliage

pan rock plant for foliage effect (excl.
silver/grey)

pan cushion plant grown for perfection of form
(no flowers)

pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e)

pan planted as a miniature garden
(accessories NOT permitted). Note 22
pan planted as a miniature garden
(accessories permitted). Note 22
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(2) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

51

6
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pans rock plants (not more than two of any

one genuss). AGS MEDAL

pans rock plants ngStInCt genera)

pan rock plant in flower

pans Primulaceae fdlstlnct genera)

pans Asiatic Primula

pan Asiatic Primula . .

|gans_Eu}r}(zgea_n or American Primulas (excl.
. allionii & allionii hybrids)

pan European or American Primula (excl. P.

allionii & allionii hybrids L .

pans Primula allionii or P. allionii hybrid

pan Primula allionii or P. allionii hybrid

pan Androsace

pan Cyclamen

pans Dionysia

pan Dionysia species

pan Dionysia hybrid

pan Soldanella

pans Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae

pan Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae (excl.

Corydalis and Hepatica)

pan Corydalis

pan Hepatica

pans Saxifragaceae

pan Saxifraga species

pan Saxifraga hybrid

pan Orchidaceae

INTERMEDIATE (TWO)

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113

(2) PAN
131
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pans rock plants

pan rock plant in flower

pans Primulaceae

pan European Primula

pan Asiatic Primula

pan Androsace

pan Cyclamen

pan Dionysia species

pan Dionysia hybrid

pan Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae
pan Saxifraga

pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria &
Narcissus)

pan Fritillaria

SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

pans rock plants

pan rock plant in flower

pans Primulaceae

pan Asiatic Primula

Ean European Primula, species, or natural
ybrid (excl. P. allionii)

pan European Primula, garden hybrid (excl.

P. allionii hybrids)

pan Primula allionii or P. allionii hybrid

pan Cyclamen

pan Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae

NOVICE (THREE)

PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

151
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pans rock plants

pan rock plant in flower

pan rock plant in flower. Only for the first-time
exhibitor

pans Primulaceae

pan Primula

pan Papaveraceae or Ranunculaceae

pan Saxifraga

pan bulbous plant (excl. Narcissus)

pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus

75
76

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124

160
161
162
163
164

165
166
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Ea_n_s bulbous plants (not more than one
ritillaria) o .
pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria, Narcissus
& Iridaceae)
pan Trillium
pans Fritillaria
pan Fritillaria ) )
pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus (species or
natural hybrid)
pan Iridaceae
pan Ericaceae
pan hardy fern
pan hardy cactus )

an cushion plant grown for perfection of
orm (no flowers) ~ o
Rlan rock plant, new in cultivation.

ote 23(d) . _—
pan rock plant, rare in cultivation. Note 23(d)
pans rock plants 3grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e).
pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhlbltorjplant to be in flower). Note 23(e).
pan dwarf shrub in flower
pans dwarf conifers
pan dwarf conifer »
pans rock plants (all requiring the same
cultural conditions). Educational
information about ‘How and Where to
Grow’ to be provided. Note 32

Open to members of AGS and/or SRGC who have not qualified for the AGS Gold Merit Medal,
not won 5 AGS Silver Bars, not won more than 50 First Prizes at previous SRGC Shows and not
won the SRGC Rutland Salver.

(1) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 26 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus species
pan rock plant native to Asia

pan rock plant native to Europe

pan rock plant native to the Americas

pan dwarf shrub in flower (excl. Ericaceae)
pan Ericaceae

pan dwarf conifer

pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)

pan rock plant for foliage effect, silver/grey
pan rock plant for foliage effect (excl.
silver/grey)

pan planted as a miniature garden. Pan size
not to exceed 36 cm. Note

pan Saxifraga

pan bulbous plant (excl. Fritillaria & Narcissus)
pan Trillium

pan Fritillaria

pan miniature/dwarf Narcissus

pan hardy fern

pan hardy cactus )

pan cushion plant grown for perfection of form
(no flowers)

pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e)

Open to Members of AGS and SRGC who have not won an AGS Bronze Merit Medal, or more
than ten First Prizes at Shows run by either Society prior to 1st January 2024

pan dwarf shrub in flower

pan dwarf conifer

pan hardy cactus )

pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)

pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e).

pan cushion plant grown for perfection of form
(no flowers)

pan planted as a miniature garden. Pan size
not to exceed 36¢cm. Note 22
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